#### 504105868 11/21/2016

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4152537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATHIEU FERNANDES	10/10/2016
SEBASTIEN DEGOT	10/13/2016
YORAN MARGARON	10/18/2016
MICHEL BORNENS	10/17/2016
JIE LIU	11/12/2016
MARIA LUISA CALVO MUNOZ	10/13/2016
AURELIE BERTHELOT	10/11/2016
ALEXANDRA FUCHS	10/31/2016
JOANNE YOUNG	10/10/2016
DELPHINE MORALES	10/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	СҮТОО
Street Address:	7 PARVIS LOUIS NEEL, BHT BATIMENT 52
City:	GRENOBLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15105548

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-207-3800

Email: FIP\_Group@BSTZ.com, ESH\_Admin@BSTZ.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR AND ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10183P002

PATENT REEL: 040394 FRAME: 0426

504105868

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page1.tif
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page2.tif
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page3.tif
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page4.tif
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page5.tif
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page6.tif
source=10183P002_Assgmt_and_Decl#	page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 040394 FRAME: 0427

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) Declaration OR Submitted Submitted With Initial Filing (37 CFR 1.16(f)) required) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR STANDARDIZING MYORI AST DIFFERENTIATION INTO MYOTUBES

De de constitue et	Cubmitted often Initial	1 ming Date	June 10,	2010	
Submitted with Initial	Submitted after Initial Filing (surcharge	Art Unit			
Filing	(37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)	Examiner Name			
DEVICE	AND METHOD FOR STANDAR	RDIZING MYOBLAST	DIFFERENT	IATION INTO MYOTUBES	
		(Title of the Invention)			
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is di	rected to:				
☐ The attached	d application,				
OR					
☑ United State	es Application Number or PCT Ir	nternational Application	n Number	PCT/EP2014/078129	
filed on	12/17/2014				
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized t	o be made by me.			
I believe I am the origir	nal inventor or an original joint inven	ntor of a claimed inventio	n in the applica	ition.	
I have reviewed and ur	nderstand the contents of the above	-identified application, in	cluding the clai	im(s).	
defined in 37 C.F.R. 1	to disclose to the Patent and Trade 56, including for a continuation-in-p of the prior application and the nati	art application, informatio	on material to p	atentability that became available	
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not	e that any willful false statement i more than five (5) years, or both.	made in this declaratio	n is punishabl	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
the application or any r	s and the like are punishable by fine patent issuing thereon. I declare the formation and belief are believed to	at all statements made h	h (18 U.S.C. 10 erein of my owi	001), and may jeopardize the validity of n knowledge are true and that all	
Authorization To Po	ermit Access to Application b	y Participating Office	)S		
Office (JPO), the Kores property offices in which identified patent applic KIPO, WIPO, or other it	an Intellectual Property Office (KIPC ch a foreign application claiming pric ation See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h).	D), the World Intellectual prity to the above-identific This box should not be a foreign application clain	Property Office ed patent applic checked if the a	n Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent e (WIPO), and any other intellectual cation is filed access to the above-applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, the above-identified patent application is	
above-identified patent	t application-as-filed; 2) any foreign	application to which the	above-identifie	atent application with respect to: 1) the d patent application claims priority under nt of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the	

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

15675P1146

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT -- Utility or Design Patent Application** The address Correspondence Direct all associated with address below: OR 08791 correspondence to: Customer Number: Name Address **BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP** 1279 Oakmead Parkway State Zip City 94085-4040 California Sunnyvale Email Telephone Country MAIL@BSTZ.com (408) 720-8300 U.S.A. Assignment of Patent Application: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventors: hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cvtoo having a principal place of business at 7 parvis Louis Neel, BHT Batiment 52, Grenoble, 38000 FR ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the below named inventor(s).

[Page 2]

15675P1146

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT — Utility or Design Patent Application

#### WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (sea 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application File. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit

Legal Name of Sole or First In	ventor:		
$(\mathbb{E}_{\mathcal{S}},$ Given Name (first and middle	(if any)) and Family Name or Sur	name)	
Mathicu FERNANDES	and the state of t		
Inventor's Signature	- Hilling Co.	Date     (10 - / 10	2016
Residence: City	State	Country	
Saint-Jean de Moirans		FR.	
Mailing Address			
17 Place du Biez			
City	State	Zip	Country
Saint-Jean de Moirans		38430	FR
Legal Name of Additional Joir (E.E., Given Name (first and middle Sebastica DEGOT		name)	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
តែមុខសេរ ង ជាផ្នួកឧលខេ	and the state of t	13-40	
Residence: City	State	Country	
Grenoble		FR	
Mailing Address			•
27 rue de Deportes			
City	State	Zip	Country
Grenoble		38100	FR
			15675P1146

[Page 3]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 040394 FRAME: 0430

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT -- Utility or Design Patent Application

Yoran MARGARON	middle (if any)) and Family Name or	Surname)		
Inventor's Signature	f Don-again	Date	0,20%	<del>50000000</del>
Residence: City	State	Country		-
Voiron		FR		
Mailing Address			***************************************	
18 rue Genevoise				
City	State	Zip	Country	
Voiron		38500	FR	
Jie LIU Inventor's Signature		Date		
Residence: City	State	1 Country		
•		Country		
Grenoble		FR		
Grenoble				••••
Grenoble Mailing Address 57 rue Abbe Gregaire	State		Country	
Grenoble Mailing Address 57 rue Abbe Gregaire		FR	Country   FR	
Grenoble  Mailing Address 57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City  Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition	State	FR Zip 38000		
Grenoble  Mailing Address  57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City  Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition  (£g., Given Name (first and Michel BORNENS	State al Joint Inventor, if any:	Zip 38000 Sumame)		
Grenoble  Mailing Address  57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City  Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition  (£g., Given Name (first and Michel BORNENS	State  al Joint Inventor, if any: middle (if any)) and Family Name or 8	Zip 38000  Sumame)  Date  (Library	FR	
Grenoble  Mailing Address  57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City  Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition  (E.g., Given Name (first and Michel BORNENS)  Inventor's Signature  Residence: City  Sceaux	al Joint Inventor, if any: middle (if any)) and Family Name or s	Zip 38000 Sumame)	FR	
Grenoble  Mailing Address 57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition  (E.g., Given Name (first and Michel BORNENS)  Inventor's Signature  Residence: City Sceaux  Mailing Address	State  al Joint Inventor, if any: middle (if any)) and Family Name or s	Zip 38000  Sumame)  Date  (Library	FR	
Grenoble  Mailing Address 57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition  (E.g., Given Name (first and Michel BORNENS)  inventor's Signature  Residence: City Sceaux	State  al Joint Inventor, if any: middle (if any)) and Family Name or s	Zip 38000  Sumame)  Date  (Library	FR	
Grenoble  Mailing Address 57 rue Abbe Gregaire  City Grenoble  Legal Name of Addition (£g., Given Name (first and Michel BORNENS)  Inventor's Signature  Residence: City Sceaux  Mailing Address	State  al Joint Inventor, if any: middle (if any)) and Family Name or s	Zip 38000  Sumame)  Date  (Library	FR	

[Page 4]

15675P1146

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT — Utility or Design Patent Application

Legal Name of Additional .			
(E.g., Given Name (first and mic	Idle (if any)) and Family Nar	ne or Surname)	
Yoran MARGARON			
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date	
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
Residence: City	State	Country	
Voiron		FR	
Mailing Address			
18 rue Genevoise			
City	State	Zip	Country
•		38500	FR
Voiron			
	and the second s		
Legal Name of Additional			
$(E_{\mathcal{E}},$ Given Name (first and m	iddle (if any)) and Family Na	me or Surname)	
Jie LIU			
Inventor's Signature	· X	Date	
3,	Va	12/1	1/16.
Residence: City	State	Country	
Grenoble		FR	
Mailing Address		,	
57 rue Abbe Gregaire	84 aras Pa	lad lake	
	1,000	Zip	Country
City	State		FR
Grenotile ST MINTER	a. Oktob	38000 J.C.J.C.	I F K
Legal Name of Additional			
(Eg., Given Name (first and m	iddle (if any)) and Family Na	ime or Surname)	
Michel BORNENS			
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date	
Residence: City	State	Country	
Sceaux		FR	
Mailing Address	L		
57 Avenue Edouard Depres	ХX		
Diffe, when the same as option			
City	State	Zip	Country
Sceaux		92330	FR
		[Page 4]	15675P11

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT - Utility or Design Patent Application

Legal Name of Additional Joint I			
(£g., Given Name (first and middle (if a	any)) and Family Name or Suma	me)	
Maria Luisa CALVO MUNOZ			
Inventor's Signature	165	13/10/20-	16
Residence: City	State	Country	
Grenoble		FR	
Mailing Address			
4 rue Sidi Brahim			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
City	State	Zip	Country
Grenoble		38100	FR
Legal Name of Additional Joint I			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if	any)) and Family Name or Suma	ine)	
Aurelie BERTHELOT			
Inventor's Signature		Date   12/30/2016	
Residence: City	State	Country	
Echirolles		FR	
Mailing Address	<u> </u>		
5 rue Flonore de Balzac			
City	State	Zip	Country
Echirolles		38130	FR
Legal Name of Additional Joint			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if	any)) and Family Name or Sum	ame)	•
Alexandra FUCHS			
Inventor's Signature	λλ	31/10/2010	٠,
Residence: City	State	Country	
Beaulieu		FR	
Mailing Address			
761 Chemin du Bressot			
City	State	Zip	Country
Beaulieu		38740	FR
Lydetti 120			

[Page 5]

15675P1146

Based on Forms PTO/AIA/08 and PTO/AIA/10 (06-12) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 040394 FRAME: 0433

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT -- Utility or Design Patent Application

g, Given Name (first and minanne YOUNG	ddie (if any)) and Family Namo	en annano)		
catada Cianatura	10mg	Date /0 / / /	12016.	
valence: City Voreppe alling Address 104 rue Marcel Pagnol	State	Country FR		
ilty Vereppe	State	Zip 38340	Country FR	
egal Name of Additions	Joint Inventor, if any:			
	middle (if any)) and Family Nan	e or Surname)		
Delphine MORALES nventor's Signature	g	Date (Optional)	2016	
Residence: City  Grenoble	State	Country FR		
Mailing Address 15 bis rue Joseph Brun				
City Grenoble	State	Zip 38100	Country FR	
Legal Name of Addition	ial Joint inventor, if any:			
(Ag., Given Name (first and	middle (if any)) and Family Na	me or Surname)		
Inventor's Eignature		Date		
Residence: City	State	Country		
Mailing Address				

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 040394 FRAME: 0434

**RECORDED:** 11/21/2016